Ｍ１８リモート部：RPT4-1803D-PU
　　　ベース部：RPE4-1803N / P-PU
Ｍ３０リモート部：RPT4-3005D-PU
　　　ベース部：RPE4-3005N / P-PU
※金属埋め込み：不可
ベース部：RPE4-1803N-PU (NPN 出力 )
                  RPE4-1803P-PU (PNP 出力 )
周囲金属の影響

X
mm
【Type code】RPT4-1803D
                 PE4-1803N/P
【Type code】RPT4-3005D
                  RPE4-3005N/P
Remote part
Remote part
Base part
Base part
Specification
Type        RPT4-3005D-PU_ _
Applicable sensor DC 2-wire sensor
Output voltage 12V ± 1.5V DC
Total output current 5mA/output
Number of input signal 4 signals
Operating distance 1...5mm
Cebter offset ≦± 6mm
Operating temperature 0...+50℃
Protection class IP67
Cable PUR φ 6.3,7x0.3mm2
Material Case Nickel plated brass（Houseing） Nylon12(active surface）
Weight Body 130g +Cable 60g/m
Type
NPN RPE4-1803N-PU-_ _
RPE4-1803P-PU-_ _PNP
Supply voltage (input voltage) 24V DC ± 5％（including ripple）
Current consumption ≦ 170mA
Number of output signals 4+1（Inzone）
Load current ≦ 50mA/ output
Frequency of operation 30Hz
LED indication Inzone
Operating temperature 0...+50℃
Protection class IP67
Cable PUR φ 6.3,7x0.3mm2
Material Case Nickel plated brass（Houseing） Nylon12(active surface）
Weight Body 80g +Cable 60g/m
Type
NPN RPE4-3005N-PU-_ _
RPE4-3005P-PU-_ _PNP
Supply voltage (input voltage) 24V DC ± 5％（リップル含む）
Current consumption ≦ 150mA
Number of output signals 4 点 +1 点（インゾーン）
Load current ≦ 50mA/ 1 出力